(No General Fund Impact) state gas tax; approved 
as to form by County Counsel. 

2) Approve and authorize Chair to sign an agreement between Plumas County Public Works and 
Brown’s Gas Company, a subsidiary of Ferrellgas LP; effective January 1, 2024; not to exceed 
Fifteen Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($15,000.00); (No General Fund Impact) state gas tax; 
approved as to form by County Counsel. 

C. CLERK/RECORDER - ELECTIONS 

1) Approve Certification of the November 7, 2023 Uniform District Election results 

D. BEHAVIORAL HEALTH